7 Pickering

Service and Good Work...
Our Foundation, Our Future
Since 1946

May 2, 2023

Jon McCraw

City Manager

City of Diamondhead

Via email to: jmccraw@diamondhead.ms.gov

Re: Diamondhead Dr. East Retention (Miller) Pond & Lily Pond Dredging
JLB Contractors, LLC
Pickering Firm, Inc. Project No. 26023.00 & 26024.00

Jon:

Transmitted herewith is a copy of Pay Application Two (2) for the above referenced project and contract.
We recommend payment approval of this Estimate for JLB Contractors, LLC in the amount of $149,632.60
by the City of Diamondhead at the next regularly scheduled board meeting.

Upon approval and City execution, please return a signed copy to us for our records. We appreciate the
opportunity to serve you on this project. Should you have any questions concerning our recommendation,
please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

PICKERING FIRM, INC.

Anthony Greer
Project Manager

Enclosures (1): JLB Contractors, LLC

Facility Design © Civil Engineering * Surveying ® Transportation ¢ Natural / Water Resources
126 Rue Maenolia  Riloxi. MS 39530 ¢ Phone: 228.432.5925 « FAX 228.432.5928 « www.pickeringfirm.com



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
AIA DOCUMENT G702

PAGE ONE OF TWO PAGES

TO: Pickering Engineering PROJECT:

FROM CONTRACTOR:
JLB Contractors, LLC
21294 Johnson Road
Long Beach, MS 39560
CONTRACT FOR: Pond Dredgin

Diamondhead Dr. East Retenlion Pond
and Lily Pond Dredging

APPLICATION NO: 2
APPLICATION DATE: 05/01/23

PERIOD TO: 3/25/23 lo 4/24/23
PROJECT NO: 23-004

CONTRACT DATE: 02/20/23

OWNER: City of Diamondhead

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

Conlinualion Sheel, AIA Document G703, is allached.

The undersigned Conlractor cerifies thal lo Ihe besl of the Conlraclor's knowledge, informalion and belief
the Work covered by this application for Paymenl has been compleled in accordance with the Conlract

Daocuments, Ihat all amounls have been paid by the Conlractor for Work for which previous Cenificales for
Paymen! were issued and paymenls received from the Owner, and lhal current paymenl shown herein is ni

! gllmm

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 5 579,322.00
. A ORI E0eE %00 CONTRAGTOR™JLB Contractors, LLC
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +/- 2) $5679,322.00 By: Dalee 5
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $ 263,017.00 _ -

(Column G on G703) State ul:‘e@,'s $/5S/ pé/ Countyot: Llanaealc =
6. RETAINAGE: Subscribeddnd sworn to before me this / st dayol yYasvy, JOIDZ

a. 5% of Completed Work (Column D * E on G703) $ 13,150.85 Nolary Public: Qg 3 , { =

b. 5% of Slored Malerial (Column F an G703) $0.00 i = # -.&.

TOTAL RETAINAGE $13,150.05 A LA
(Lines 5a + 5b or Total in Column | of G703} U, ,:'QM.\:_'@P“\\\\\

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $249.866.15  In wilh ihe Contract Documents, basad on on-sile obsorvations and iho data comprising Ihis application, the ‘hr i nH‘\\
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT Aschitec! certifies to the Ovwnor ihat fo the best of the s ge, Inf on and betiof 1he Work

(Line & from prior Cerlificala) $100,233.55 has as Ihe qualily of ine Work Is in accordance with the Centract Documanls, and the Contractor i
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $149,632.60 entitied to paymen! of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE 532045585 AMOUNT CERTIFIED Cﬂ 149, 63Z (D

(Line 3 |ess Line 6) {Attach exptanation if amaunt cerlified differs from amount applied for. Inilial all figures on this Applicalion and an the

Conlinuation Sheet that to conform lo the amouni cenified.
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Tolal changes approved in previous months ENGINEER:M
Talal approved this Monih By: Dale:___ 5 / 2—/ ZpZ3
TOTALS: $0.00 This Corlificate s nol negoliable. the AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payabla only lo the Coniraclor named horein. 1asuanch,

NET CHANGES by Change Order: $0.00 PaymAent and cceplance of peyment are whhout prejudica io any rights of e Owner or Contraciar under this Contract

Owner: (if applicable)
By: Date:

AlA DOCUMENT G702 APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ADVISER 1992 EDITION AlA
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1745 NEW YORK AVE. N.W. WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the | a

pleted AIA D

1t D401 Certification of Document's Authenticity

o
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CONTINUATION SHEET AlA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE TWO OF TWO PAGES
AlA DOCUMENT G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 2
Conlractor's signed cerification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 05/01/23
In tabulations below, amounts are staled to the nearest dollar, PERIOD TO: 3/26/23 lo 4/24/23
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. PROJECT NO: 23-004
A [ [ D1 El 2 F [ I W [
DESCRIPTION SCHEOULED TAL Vi MATERIALS TOTAL COMPLETED BALANGE TO | BALANCE TO RETAINAGE
1TEM OF BUNITS UNITS OF UNIT VALUE COMPLETED COMPLETED COMPLETED PRESENTLY AND STOREQ 1O % FINISH - UNITS | FINISH - VALUE IF APPL
WORK MEASURE PRICE [FUNITS"U-PRICE) TO DATE PREVIOUS APPL. THIS PERIOD | STORED Pay App | DATE wo |
{02403} (HOT IN E1 OR E2) (E1+E2+F)

1 Mobilization 2,00 EA 3 _90,000.00 $100,000.00 028 3 2250000 | § ;L L/ s 22,500.00 13% 1.758 $ 15750000] 8 112500

2 Con Enlrance 200 EA 3 400000 $8,000.00 1.00 400000 | § - [] 4,000.00 50% 1,00 ] 4,000.00 | § 200,00

3 |Temporary Rock Check Dam 1.00 EA 3 450000 | $4500.00 100 - |3 450000 |\ ] [] 450000 | 100% 000 s - |8 22500

4 Sedimant Baffe 00 LF 3 5000 |  $3.000.00 3100 B ) 1,550.00 ' [ 155000 | 62% 20,00 3 145000 | § 71.50

5 Tomporary Straw Wallie 160.00 LF $ 10,00 §1,600.00 . 000 - 13 [ - 0% 160.00 1,600.00 | § .

6 | Tampoary Bt Fence 9200.00 LF 3 500 | $46,400.00 4433.00 729000 | § 14,75.00 | 2216500 | 40% 4847.00 2473500 | 3 1,108.26

7 |Erosion Gontiol Bianket 3750.00 sY ] 500 1878000 000 T B - W - 0% 3750.00 16,750.00 | § -

8 [Olearingd Dabris Haul OFf §416.00 &Y ] 700| 83790800 1176800 asoro0 [ 628100 17549.00 64,027.00 8237800 | 2(7% -6353.00 [8.471.00) 411800

9 | Common Excavation (Spolied on-site) (LVM) B151.00 [ ] 10.00 | $61,600.00 2560.00 870,00 685,00 0,700.00 10,800,00 2560000 | 1% 5502.00 55,020.00 1,203.00

10 |Common d from 10821.00 cY ] 1700 | $100.857.00 5000.00 —_w00m | E ] 43,300.00 54,076.00 100,200.00 | 60% B0 80,201.00 5,012.30

11 [100 L8 Riprap with Typa V Filler Cloth 103.00 TON ] 11000 |  §1133000 000 0,00 000 . . o% 103,00 11,330.00 -

|12 |Seeding Sprigging. & Mulching 095 AC ] 600000 | 3570000 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - B 0% 0.5 6.700.00 -
$0.00 0.00 .00 o - [] - #DIVIOL 000 [] - .
$0.00 000 0.00 ] 080 ___ . [ - WOV 0.00 ] - .
$0.00 000 0,00 f - . [] . [EIT 0.00 [] - -
30.00 000 0.00 1000 3 [] - WoIvAl 0.00 3 - |3 -
30.00 000 000 _ 000 [ 3 [] . HOIVIO 000 [) - I8 .
$0.00 000 0,00 3 000 [] [] - [] - AOIVAO1 0.00 [] - 13 -
30.00 0.00 0.00 3 [] - A0V 000 [] . -
50.00 000 0,00 Fwni0.00% ] . [] - WDIVID 0.00 s -
3000 [ o L B I . OOl [ : -
30.00 0.00 000 T o0 ) . B WOIVIDI 000 s -
30.00 0.00 oo |00k o f WOl 0.00 3 -
$0.00 0.00 000 |1 ooo $ - BOIVIOI 0.00 (] -
30.00 0.00 | oo 0,00 3 [] ADIVIOI 0.00 3 .
$0.00 0.00 | oo 0.00 [) s - WOIVAOI 000 s 5 -
$0.00 000 [ 0.00 s s WO 000 3 - I3 -
$0.00 0.00 000 - [} wOIVo! 000 3 - s
$0.00 000 000 - [} WOIVO! 000 s - 13 -
30.00 0.00 - [ B ADIVAO! 000 [ ] -
30.00 0.00 - ) A0IVIO! 0.00 3 Sl ]
$0.00 0.00 [] - [] - WOIVIO! 000 s - |3 -
L TOTALS 422.00 . X ‘ﬁ'l'z,uﬁ $0.00 |~ swsspiren T $310,305.00 a|=,|EE




